assessment for the said building.The above land is approved by Member Secretary of Othakalmandapam
Town Panchayat vide Pa.Mu.no.66/20218 dated 13-04-2018.Electricity Connection No.03-255-004-1997.
The Property is within the limits of Othakalmandapam Town Panchayat.

Rs.22,65,153.07
(Rupees

Twenty Two
Lakhs Sixty Five
Thousand One
Hundred Fifty

Three and
Seven Paisa

only) as on 09-
02-2026.

HOU/
COI/

0619/
704147

Coim-
batore

Notice Under Section 13(2) of Chapter III of Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Nterest Act 2002, Read With Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)

[...]

feet, total 1100 Square Feet of land in fill and with all apth rights and easements rights annexed thereto.
Out of the above total extent an extent of 880 sq ft, of land comes in S no 114/2C part, and an extent of
220 Sq, ft of land comes in S NO. 115/2( part) and with in the Salem Corporation.

Rs.51,95,926.68
(Rupees Fifty
One Lakhs
Ninety Five

Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty

Six and Sixty
Eight Paisa only)

as on
09-02-2026

Mr. Manikandan .S, S/o Mr. Segan & Mrs.
Umamaheswari P W/o Mr. Manikandan S
(1)Door No C2,NewDoor No 28/4,1st Cross
Street,Rajaram Nagar,Salem -636007.(2)Gtr
High School,THekkampattu, Salem -636012.
(3)S F No 114/2 Part 11,Plot No 14b,

[...]

in possession are herein below.

Amount in
Demand Notice (Rs.)

Possession
taken DateDescription of PropertyName of

Borrowers
Sr.
No.

Date of statutory
Demand Notice

1 MULLAISELVI
P,

PALANIYAM-
MAL P,

PANDIYAN
MALAIYANDY

07/06/2025 Loan No. HF0494H20100208
Rs. 808950/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Eight Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty Only) payable as on 07/06/2025
along with interest @ 15.85 p.a. till the realization.
Loan No. LAP0494200000005008889
Rs. 264479/- (Rupees Two Lakh SixtyFour Thousand Four
Hundred SeventyNine Only) payable as on 07/06/2025
along with interest @ 16.35 p.a.